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Proximity inductive sensors

SERIES

SOATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

M6,5/M8

Housing material

Mechanical protection

15

AlSI-304 stainless steel

IP67

Operating distance 0.8 mm 1,5 mm, flush models
I;;,;l 2 mm, non flush models
Repeatibility <1% < 3%
Hysteresis <10% < 10%
Ripple <10% <10%
Switching frequency 2000 Hz 1000 Hz
Indicators Yellow LED Yellow LED
Power supply Vdc 10 ... 30, 3 wires 10 ... 30, 3 wires@®
< Vac
= Vac/dc
< Output 2 wires NO/NC
1 3 wires NPN/PNP NO/NC . .
< 4 wires NPN/PNP NO+NC
O 4 wires programmable
Z other
I -
O Connections cable . 5
E M8 connector . .
M12 connector .
Housing standard standard
short

NI plated brass

IP67
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PROXIMITY INDUCTIVE SENSORS

Proximity inductive sensors
SERIES M6,5/M8 2X M12
Operating distance 2 mm, flush models 2 mm, flush models
I::a:] 3 mm, non flush models 4 mm, non flush models
Repeatibility < 3% <3%
Hysteresis <10% <10%
Ripple <10% <10%
Switching frequency 500 Hz 1000 Hz
Indicators Yellow LED Yellow LED
< Power supply Vdc 10...30,2 wires@ 10...30,2,3and 4 wires@
= Vac 20 ... 250, 2 and 3 wires
< Vac/dc
O Output 2 wires NO/NC .
e 3 wires NPN/PNP NO/NC . .
@) 4 wires NPN/PNP NO+NC .
Z 4 wires programmable .
I other
O NAMUR
w Connections cable . .
= M8 connector .
M12 connector . .
Housing standard standard
short short
Housing material NI plated brass NI plated brass
AISI-316L stainless steel
Mechanical protection P67 P67
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M12 2X

4 mm, flush models
8 mm, non flush models

<3%

<10%

<10%

500 Hz

Yellow LED

M18

5 mm, flush models
8 mm, non flush models

<3%

<10%

<10%

1000 Hz

Yellow LED

SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

M18 2X

8 mm, flush models
14 mm, non flush models

<3%

<10%

<10%

400 Hz

Yellow LED

10 ... 30, 2, 3 and 4 wires @

standard
short

NI plated brass
AISI-316L stainless steel

IP67

10 ... 30, 2, 3 and 4 wires @)
20 ... 250, 2 and 3 wires

standard
short

NI plated brass
AISI-316L stainless steel

IP67

10 ... 30, 2, 3 and 4 wires @)

standard
short

NI plated brass
AISI-316L stainless steel

IP67
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PROXIMITY INDUCTIVE SENSORS

Proximity inductive sensors

SERIES
Operating distance

Repeatibility

Hysteresis

Ripple

Switching frequency

Indicators

M30

10 mm, flush models
15 mm, non flush models

<3%

<10%

<10%

300 Hz

Yellow LED

M30 2X

15 mm, flush models
20 mm, non flush models

<3%

<10%

<10%

200 Hz

Yellow LED

TECHNICAL DATA

Power supply

Vde
Vac
Vac/dc

Output

2 wires NO/NC

3 wires NPN/PNP NO/NC
4 wires NPN/PNP NO+NC
4 wires programmable
other

Connections

cable
M8 connector
M12 connector

Housing

Housing material

Mechanical protection

18

10...30.2.3and 4 wires@
20 ... 250, 2 and 3 wires

standard
short

NI plated brass

IP67

10...30.2.3 and 4 wires@

standard
short

NI plated brass

IP67
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SOATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

8x8 mm SQUARE V DC il 40 mm SQUARE V DC

1,5 mm 15 mm, flush models
30 mm, non flush models

5% < 1% (Sr)
<15% <15 % (Sr)

< 15% < 10%
1.000 Hz 10 + 30 V DC Models : 100 Hz

20+250 V AC/DC Models:25 Hz AC; 40 Hz DC

Yellow LED Yellow LED

24, 3wires @ 10 ... 30, 4 wires @)

20 ... 250, 2 wires

standard standard
short
Gd Zn Al PBT
IP65 P67

19

AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr



PROXIMITY CAPACITIVE SENSORS

Proximity capacitive sensors
SERIES M18 METAL M18 PLASTIC
Operating distance — 1+5 mm, flush models 2+8 mm, flush models
l“l 1+10 mm, non flush models 2+15 mm, non flush models
Repeatibility < 5% <5%
at even temperature at even temperature
Hysteresis Depending on Sensing Distance Depending on Sensing Distance
Ripple <10% <10%
Switching frequency 10 Hz 10 Hz
Indicators Yellow LED Yellow LED
Power supply Vdc 10 ... 30, 4 wires@) ®
|<£ Vac 20 ... 250, 2 wires
< Vac/dc
O Output 2 wires NO/NC .
e 3 wires NPN/PNP NONC
@) 4 wires NPN/PNP NO+NC .
Z 4 wires programmable
L other
O
w  Connections cable .
= M8 connector .
M12 connector B
Housing standard standard
Housing material NI plated brass PBT
Mechanical protection IP67 IP67
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SOATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

M30V DC M30 V AC/DC M30 PLASTIC
1+15 mm, flush models 1+20 mm, flush models 2+20 mm, flush models
1+25 mm, non flush models 2+30 mm, non flush models 2+30 mm, non flush models
<5% <5% <5%
at even temperature at even temperature at even temperature
Depending on Sensing Distance Depending on Sensing Distance Depending on Sensing Distance
<10% <10% <15%

10 Hz 10 Hz 25 Hz
Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED

10..30, 4wires @
20...230, 2 wires @ 20...250, 2 wires @

Timer relay output

standard standard standard
NI plated brass PBT NI plated brass
AISI-316L stainless steel
IP67 IP65 P67
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PROXIMITY MAGNETIC SENSORS

Proximity magnetic sensors
SERIES M6 REED M8 REED
Operating distance I ] Up to 32 mm Up to 32 mm
Repeatibility +0.3mm +0.3 mm
Hysteresis 2.5/5mm 2.5/5mm
depending on magnet target depending on magnet target
Ripple
Switching frequency 200 Hz 200 Hz
Indicators
< Power supply Vdc
= Vac
<C Vac/dc
O Output 2 wires NO/NC
e 3 wires NPN/PNP NONC
@) 4 wires NPN/PNP NO+NC
Z 4 wires programmable
5 other . .
w  Connections cable . S
= M8 connector
M12 connector
Housing standard standard
Housing material ABS NI plated brass
Mechanical protection IP67 IP67
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SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

M10 REED M12 REED M18 REED
Up to 32 mm Up to 24 mm Up to 22 mm
+0.3 mm +0.3 mm +0.3 mm
2.5/5mm 0+9mm 6/7/9mm
depending on magnet target depending on magnet target depending on magnet target
200 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz
standard standard standard
short
NI plated brass NI plated brass NI plated brass

PBT PBT
IP67 IP67 P67
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PROXIMITY MAGNETIC SENSORS

Proximity magnetic sensors

SERIES

Operating distance

-1

Repeatibility

Hysteresis

Ripple

Switching frequency

Indicators

M9 HALL EFFECT
Up to 41 mm

Max. Diff. 7 mm
(Typ. 4 mm @ 25 °C)

<10%

10 KHz

Yellow LED
Green LED

M12 HALL EFFECT
Up to 41 mm

Max. Diff. 7 mm
(Typ. 4 mm @ 25 °C)

<10%

10 KHz

Yellow LED
Green LED

TECHNICAL DATA

Power supply

Vdc
Vac
Vac/dc

Output

2 wires NO/NC

3 wires NPN/PNP NO/NC
4 wires NPN/PNP NO+NC
4 wires programmable
other

Connections

cable
M8 connector
M12 connector

Housing

Housing material

Mechanical protection

24

12 ...30 V DC, 3 wires @)

standard

NI plated brass

IP67

12...30 V DC, 3 wires @

standard

NI plated brass

IP67
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SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

M18 HALL EFFECT

Up to 41 mm

Max. Diff. 7 mm
(Typ. 4 mm @ 25 °C)

<10%

10 KHz

Yellow LED
Green LED

12...30 V DC, 3 wires @

standard

NI plated brass

IP67
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INDUCTIVE SENSORS
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TUBULAR SENSOR <= DAtALO C| ICTM

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

There are millions of inductive sensors
deployed in almost every area of factory
automation. They detect metal objects
contactless and are distinguished

by a long operating life and extreme
robustness. The Datalogic Automation
inductive family provides the right
solution to market requirements,
offering a wide range of cylindrical and
rectangular standard sensors with one
or two set switching distances, available
also with two, three or four wires
connection models, short and standard
housing and cable or connector version.
Stainless steel version for both harsh
environments for FOOD applications.

HIGHLIGHTS APPLICATIONS

- Wide range: suitable practically for all Automatic warehouse Automotive

the industrial applications

» Stainless steel versions: suitable for
food applications

» 1X and 2 X operating distances:
high detection reliability and precise
reading

* 2, 3 or 4 wire connection: flexible
connection system to meet customer
applications
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10+30 V DC - 3 WIRES NPN OR PNP OUTPUT

* Range, 0,8mm - flush
* NO output

BROWN

WIRING DIAGRAMS

NPN BLACK | fl |

BLUE

@

BROWN

®

BLACK

BLUE

@

®

TECHNICAL DATA

NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE (Sn) 0,8 mm
NOMINAL VOLTAGE 10 + 30 VDC (-15/+10%)
RESIDUAL RIPPLE <10%
HYSTERESIS <10%

MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT 100 mA
RESIDUAL CURRENT <10 mA
VOLTAGE DROP (Sensor ON) <1V (=100 mA)
OPERATION LED Present
SWITCHING FREQUENCY 2000 Hz

START UP DELAY <50 ms

REPEATABILITY

<1%

SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

Present (self-resetting)

ELECTRIC PROTECTIONS

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

TEMPERATURE LIMITS -25++60 °C
PROTECTION DEGREE IP 67
CABLE LENGTH 2m
CABLE SECTION 3x0.14 mm?
HOUSING MATERIAL Stainless-steel
WEIGHT - Cable output - 509

c € BUS LISTED

DIMENSIONS (mm)

CONFIGURATION WITH CABLE

LED

25,50
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SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION

2MT CABLE
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI304 FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP NO/NC
95B061001 1S-04-A3-03 1X STANDARD . . 3 NPN NO
95B061011 IS-04-A1-03 1X STANDARD . . 3 PNP NO

MODEL DESCRIPTION

IS -

04)-

A

DIAMETER

04 = 4mm

05 =5mm

65 =6,5mm

08 =8mm

12 =12mm

18 = 18mm

30 = 30mm

40 = 40x40mm SQUARE
80 = 80x80mm SQUARE
88 = 8x8mm SQUARE

- 0|3

CONSTRUCTION

A= flush standard housing

B= flush short housing

BB-= flush extra short housing

C= non flush standard housing

D= non flush short housing

E= flush standard housing double range

F= non flush standard housing double range
G= flush short housing double range

GG-= flush extra short housing double range
H= non flush short housing double range

|= flush standard housing metal face

L= non flush standard housing metal face

M= flush short housing steel

N= non flush short housing steel

O= flush short housing steel double range

P= non flush short housing steel double range
Q= flush 8x8mm square housing

R= flush 8x8mm square housing double range
S= flush standard housing steel

T= non flush standard housing steel

U= flush standard housing steel double range

V= non flush standard housing steel double range

W= flush 40x40mm square housing

X= flush 40x40mm short square housing

Y= non flush 40x40mm square housing
Z=non flush 40x40mm short square housing

OUTPUT

1=10-30 Vdc PNP NO

2 =10-30 Vdc PNP NC

3 =10-30 Vdc NPN NO

4 =10-30 Vdc NPN NC

5 =10-30 Vdc PNP NO-NC

6 = 10-30 Vdc NPN NO-NC

7 = 24-230Vac — 2 wires NO

8 = 24-230Vac — 2 wires NC

9 =10-30 Vdc - 2 wires NO-NC
0 =10-30 Vdc - 4 wires

11 = Analog 4-20mA

12 = Analog 0-10V

13 = Analog 0-10V/4-20mA

14 = Analog 0-5V/1-5mA

15 = 20-250Vac/Vdc-2 and 3 wires NO
20 = NAMUR

CONNECTION
02 = Cable 500mm

03 = Cable 2mt

04 = Cable 700mm

S1 = M8 connector
S2 = M12 connector
S3 = terminal block*
S4 = unf 1/2”

*
only for square housing version

Note: Not all code combinations are available. Please refer to alphabetical model index for the list of available models.
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The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo variations
without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the products.
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TUBULAR SENSOR <= DAtALO C| ICTM

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

There are millions of inductive sensors
deployed in almost every area of factory
automation. They detect metal objects
contactless and are distinguished

by a long operating life and extreme
robustness. The Datalogic Automation
inductive family provides the right
solution to market requirements,
offering a wide range of cylindrical and
rectangular standard sensors with one
or two set switching distances, available
also with two, three or four wires
connection models, short and standard
housing and cable or connector version.
Stainless steel version for both harsh
environments or for FOOD applications.

HIGHLIGHTS APPLICATIONS

- Wide range: suitable practically for all Automatic warehouse Automotive

the industrial applications

» Stainless steel versions: suitable for
food applications

» 1X and 2 X operating distances:
high detection reliability and precise
reading

* 2, 3 or 4 wire connection: flexible
connection system to meet customer
applications
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10+30 V DC - 3 WIRES NPN OR PNP OUTPUT

* Range, 0,8mm - flush
* NO output

» Cable or M8 quick connect models

TECHNICAL DATA

NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE (Sn)

0,8 mm

NOMINAL VOLTAGE

10+ 30 VDC (-15/+10%)

RESIDUAL RIPPLE <10%
HYSTERESIS <10%
MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT 100 mA
RESIDUAL CURRENT <10 mA
VOLTAGE DROP (Sensor ON) <1V (=100 mA)
OPERATION LED Present
SWITCHING FREQUENCY 2000 Hz
START UP DELAY <50 ms

REPEATABILITY

<1%

SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

Present (self-resetting)

WIRING DIAGRAMS

NPN

BROWN

BLACK

BLUE

@

PNP

BROWN

®

BLACK

BLUE

@

O

CONNECTION WITH CONNECTOR M8

View of
triple male
connector

CONTACTS CONFIGURATION

Contacts numbers

Available 1 3 2
BROWN BLUE BLACK
NPN/PNP + - NO/NC

ELECTRIC PROTECTIONS

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

TEMPERATURE LIMITS -25++60 °C
PROTECTION DEGREE IP 67
CABLE LENGTH 2m
CABLE SECTION 3x0.14 mm?
HOUSING MATERIAL Stainless-steel
WEIGHT - Cable output - 509
WEIGHT - M8 connector output - 409

C€ @Wwuwmo

DIMENSIONS (mm)

CONFIGURATION WITH CABLE

g 20 —
LED
ol
SR
] M Ty 0
A
25,50

!

A

M5x0.5

CONFIGURATION WITH CONNECTOR M8

AL

I

LED

!

\\

s\l

)

40
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SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION

2MT CABLE
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI304 FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP
95B061021 IS-05-A3-03 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NO
95B061041 IS-05-A1-03 1X STANDARD . 3 PNP NO
M8 CONNECTOR
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI304 FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP NO/NC
95B061031 1S-05-A3-S1 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NO
95B061051 1S-05-A1-S1 1X STANDARD . 3 PNP NO

MODEL DESCRIPTION

IS -104/-|A

- 0|3

DIAMETER CONSTRUCTION OUTPUT CONNECTION
04 =4mm A= flush standard housing 1 =10-30 Vdc PNP NO 02 = Cable 500mm

05 =5mm B= flush short housing 2 =10-30 Vdc PNP NC 03 = Cable 2mt

65 =6,5mm BB= flush extra short housing 3 =10-30 Vdc NPN NO 04 = Cable 700mm

08 = 8mm C= non flush standard housing 4 =10-30 Vdc NPN NC S1 = M8 connector

12 =12mm D= non flush short housing 5 =10-30 Vdc PNP NO-NC S2 = M12 connector
18 = 18mm E= flush standard housing double range 6 = 10-30 Vdc NPN NO-NC S3 = terminal block*
30 = 30mm F= non flush standard housing double range 7 = 24-230Vac — 2 wires NO S4 =unf 1/2”

40 = 40x40mm SQUARE
80 = 80x80mm SQUARE
88 = 8x8mm SQUARE

G= flush short housing double range

GG= flush extra short housing double range
H= non flush short housing double range

|= flush standard housing metal face

L= non flush standard housing metal face

M= flush short housing steel

N= non flush short housing steel

O= flush short housing steel double range

P= non flush short housing steel double range
Q= flush 8x8mm square housing

R= flush 8x8mm square housing double range
S= flush standard housing steel

T= non flush standard housing steel

U= flush standard housing steel double range
V= non flush standard housing steel double range
W= flush 40x40mm square housing

X= flush 40x40mm short square housing

Y= non flush 40x40mm square housing

Z= non flush 40x40mm short square housing

8 = 24-230Vac — 2 wires NC

9 =10-30 Vdc - 2 wires NO-NC

0 =10-30 Vdc - 4 wires

11 = Analog 4-20mA

12 = Analog 0-10V

13 = Analog 0-10V/4-20mA
14 = Analog 0-5V/1-5mA

15 = 20-250Vac/Vdc-2 and 3 wires NO

20 = NAMUR

*
only for square housing version

Note: Not all code combinations are available. Please refer to alphabetical model index for the list of available models.
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The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo variations
without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the products.
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TUBULAR SENSOR <= DAtALO C| ICTM

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

There are millions of inductive sensors
deployed in almost every area of factory
automation. They detect metal objects
contactless and are distinguished

by a long operating life and extreme
robustness. The Datalogic Automation
inductive family provides the right
solution to market requirements,
offering a wide range of cylindrical and
rectangular standard sensors with one
or two set switching distances, available
also with two, three or four wires
connection models, short and standard
housing and cable or connector version.
Stainless steel version for both harsh
environments or for FOOD applications.

HIGHLIGHTS APPLICATIONS

- Wide range: suitable practically for all Automatic warehouse Automotive

the industrial applications

» Stainless steel versions: suitable for
food applications

» 1X and 2 X operating distances:
high detection reliability and precise
reading

* 2, 3 or 4 wire connection: flexible
connection system to meet customer
applications
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10+30 V DC - 3 WIRES NPN OR PNP OUTPUT

* Range, 1,5mm to 2mm - flush, non flush
* NO or NC select

» Cable or M8 quick connect models

* Stainless steel housing

TECHNICAL DATA

NPN

BROWN

WIRING DIAGRAMS

BLACK

BLUE

@

PNP

BROWN

®

BLACK

BLUE

@

O

CONNECTION WITH CONNECTOR M8

SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION Present (self-resetting)

NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE (Sn) 1,5 mm 2 mm

NOMINAL VOLTAGE 10 +30VDC (-15/+10%) View of
RESIDUAL RIPPLE <10% 1 3 triple male
HYSTERESIS <10%

MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT 200 mA connector
RESIDUAL CURRENT <10 mA

VOLTAGE DROP (Sensor ON) <1.2V (=100 mA) CONTACTS CONFIGURATION
OPERATION LED Present Contacts numbers
SWITCHING FREQUENCY 1000 Hz Available 1 3 4
START UP DELAY <50 ms BROWN BLUE BLACK
REPEATABILITY <3% NPN/PNP + _ NO/NC

Against polarity reversal

ELECTRIC PROTECTIONS . .
inductive loads

TEMPERATURE LIMITS -25++70°C
PROTECTION DEGREE IP 67
CABLE LENGTH 2m
CABLE SECTION 3x0,14 mm?

Stainless steel

HOUSING MATERIAL Nickel-plated brass

WEIGHT - Cable output - 80g

WEIGHT M8 connector output 409

c € GUS LISTED

DIMENSIONS (mm)

SHORT HOUSING

CONFIGURATION
WITH CABLE

CONFIGURATION
WITH CONNECTOR M8

60 (49.5)* ‘

Note: the front part in blue refers to non flush models

(*) The dimensions into brackets refer to short housing models
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SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

@ 6.5 INCREASED RANGE

10+30 V DC - 3 WIRES NPN OR PNP OUTPUT WIRING DIAGRAMS

* Range, 2mm to 3mm - flush, non flush BROWN _ @
+ Short housing models 1
* Cable or M8 quick connect models BLACK
- 200mA NPN or PNP NPN
* Operation LED
BLUE @
BROWN O
+
BLACK
PNP
BLUE @

TECHNICAL DATA CONNECTION WITH CONNECTOR M8

NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE (Sn) 2 mm 3mm 4
NOMINAL VOLTAGE 10+ 30 VDC (-15/+10%) View of
RESIDUAL RIPPLE <10% 1 3 triple male
HYSTERESIS <10%
MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT 200 mA connector
RESIDUAL CURRENT <10 mA
VOLTAGE DROP (Sensor ON) <1.2V (=100 mA) CONTACTS CONFIGURATION
OPERATION LED Yellow Contacts numbers
SWITCHING FREQUENCY 500 Hz Available 1 3 4
START UP DELAY <75ms BROWN BLUE BLACK
REPEATABILITY <3% NPN/PNP + _ NO/NC
SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION Present (self-resetting)
ELECTRIC PROTECTIONS Against polarity reversal

inductive loads
TEMPERATURE LIMITS -25++70°C
PROTECTION DEGREE IP 67
CABLE LENGTH 2m
CABLE SECTION 3x 0,14 mm?
HOUSING MATERIAL Nickel-plated brass
WEIGHT - Cable output - 80g
WEIGHT M8 connector output 409

c € GUS LISTED

CONFIGURATION WITH CABLE CONFIGURATION WITH CONNECTOR M8

LED 40,5 | LED X 4

~|4|A 41,5 - |4| 495
T

Note: the front part in blue refers to non flush models
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FNAMUR Qi WIRING DIAGRAMS

«5+24 V DC - 2 WIRES
* Range, 1mm to 2mm - flush, non flush
» Cable or M8 quick connect models

BROWN Z @

BLUE @

NAMUR
SENSOR

TECHNICAL DATA CONNECTION WITH CONNECTOR M8

NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE (Sn) 1 mm 2 mm 4

(Load resistence 1 K) 77:9v0C _ View of
DC SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5+24VDC ! 3 trlple male
RESIDUAL RIPPLE <10% connector
HYSTERESIS <10%

OUTPUT CURRENT (Metal present) <1mA CONTACTS CONFIGURATION
OUTPUT CURRENT (Metal absent) <3 mA

SWITCHING FREQUENCY 2000 Hz Available Contacts numbers
REPEATABILITY <3% 1 3 4
TEMPERATURE LIMITS -25 ++60 °C NAMUR + _

PROTECTION DEGREE IP 67

DEVICE MARKING & 11 3D IP67 T6X

CABLE LENGTH 2m

CABLE SECTION 2 x 0.25 mm?

HOUSING MATERIAL Stainless Steel

WEIGHT - Cable output - 80g

WEIGHT M8 connector output 359

c € GUS LISTED

DIMENSIONS (mm)

CONFIGURATION WITH CABLE CONFIGURATION WITH CONNECTOR M8

39
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| 6.5 |
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Note: the front part in blue refers to non flush models
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SVUATALOGIC.

MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION

2MT CABLE
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI304 FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP NO/NC

95B064650 1S-65-A3-03 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NO
95B064660 1S-65-G3-03 2X SHORT . 3 NPN NO
95B064670 1S-65-B3-03 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NO
95B064680 1S-65-M3-03 1X SHORT . . 3 NPN NO
95B064690 1S-65-A4-03 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NC
95B064700 1S-65-G4-03 2X SHORT . 3 NPN NC
95B064710 1S-65-B4-03 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NC
95B064720 1S-65-M4-03 1X SHORT . . 3 NPN NC
95B064730 1S-65-A1-03 1X STANDARD . 3 PNP NO
95B064740 1S-65-G1-03 2X SHORT . 3 PNP NO
95B064750 1S-65-B1-03 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NO
95B064760 1S-65-M1-03 1X SHORT . . 3 PNP NO
95B064770 1S-65-A2-03 1X STANDARD . 3 PNP NC
95B064780 1S-65-G2-03 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NC
95B064790 1S-65-B2-03 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NC
95B064800 1S-65-M2-03 1X SHORT . . 3 PNP NC
95B064810 1S-65-C3-03 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NO
95B064820 IS-65-H3-03 2X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B064830 1S-65-D3-03 1X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B064840 IS-65-N3-03 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NO
95B064850 1S-65-C4-03 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NC
95B064860 1S-65-H4-03 2X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B064870 1S-65-D4-03 1X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B064880 1S-65-N4-03 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NC
95B064890 1S-65-C1-03 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NO
95B064900 1S-65-H1-03 2X STANDARD 3 PNP NO
95B064910 1S-65-D1-03 1X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B064920 IS-65-N1-03 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NO
95B064930 1S-65-C2-03 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NC
95B064940 1S-65-H2-03 2X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B064950 1S-65-D2-03 1X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B064960 1S-65-N2-03 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NC
95B066290 1S-65-A20-03 1X STANDARD 2

95B066300 1S-65-C20-03 1X STANDARD 2




MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION

M8 CONNECTOR
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING STEEL AISI304 FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP

95B064970 1S-65-A3-S1 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NO
95B064980 1S-65-G3-S1 2X SHORT . 3 NPN NO
95B064990 1S-65-B3-S1 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NO
95B066000 1S-65-M3-S1 1X SHORT . . 3 NPN NO
95B066010 1S-65-A4-S1 1X STANDARD . 3 NPN NC
95B066020 1S-65-G4-S1 2X SHORT . 3 NPN NC
95B066030 1S-65-B4-S1 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NC
95B066040 1S-65-M4-S1 1X SHORT . . 3 NPN NC
95B066050 1S-65-A1-S1 1X STANDARD . 3 PNP NO
95B066060 1S-65-G1-S1 2X SHORT . 3 PNP NO
95B066070 1S-65-B1-S1 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NO
95B066080 1S-65-M1-S1 1X SHORT . . 3 PNP NO
95B066090 1S-65-A2-S1 1X STANDARD . 3 PNP NC
95B066100 1S-65-G2-S1 2X SHORT . 3 PNP NC
95B066110 1S-65-B2-S1 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NC
95B066120 1S-65-M2-S1 1X SHORT . . 3 PNP NC
95B066130 1S-65-C3-S1 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NO
95B066140 1S-65-H3-S1 2X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B066150 1S-65-D3-S1 1X SHORT 3 NPN NO
95B066160 1S-65-N3-S1 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NO
95B066170 1S-65-C4-S1 1X STANDARD 3 NPN NC
95B066180 1S-65-H4-S1 2X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B066190 1S-65-D4-S1 1X SHORT 3 NPN NC
95B066200 1S-65-N4-S1 1X SHORT . 3 NPN NC
95B066210 1S-65-C1-S1 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NO
95B066220 1S-65-H1-S1 2X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B066230 1S-65-D1-S1 1X SHORT 3 PNP NO
95B066240 1S-65-N1-S1 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NO
95B066250 1S-65-C2-S1 1X STANDARD 3 PNP NC
95B066260 1S-65-H2-S1 2X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B066270 1S-65-D2-S1 1X SHORT 3 PNP NC
95B066280 1S-65-N2-S1 1X SHORT . 3 PNP NC
95B066310 1S-65-A20-S1 1X STANDARD 2

95B066320 1S-65-C20-S1 1X STANDARD 2

www.automation.datalogic.com




SVUATALOGIC.

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

MODEL DESCRIPTION

|S-0|4-A -0|3
| | | |

DIAMETER CONSTRUCTION OUTPUT CONNECTION
04 = 4mm A= flush standard housing 1=10-30 Vdc PNP NO 02 = Cable 500mm
05 = 5mm B= flush short housing 2 =10-30 Vdc PNP NC 03 = Cable 2mt
65 = 6,5mm BB= flush extra short housing 3 =10-30 Vdc NPN NO 04 = Cable 700mm
08 = 8mm C= non flush standard housing 4 =10-30 Vdc NPN NC S1 = M8 connector
12 =12mm D= non flush short housing 5=10-30 Vdc PNP NO-NC S2 = M12 connector
18 =18mm E= flush standard housing double range 6 = 10-30 Vdc NPN NO-NC S3 = terminal block*
30 = 30mm F= non flush standard housing double range 7 = 24-230Vac — 2 wires NO S4 =unf 1/2”
40 = 40x40mm SQUARE G= flush short housing double range 8 = 24-230Vac — 2 wires NC *
80 = 80x80mm SQUARE GG= flush extra short housing double range 9 = 10-30 Vdc - 2 wires NO-NC only for square housing version
88 = 8x8mm SQUARE H= non flush short housing double range 0 =10-30 Vdc - 4 wires

|= flush standard housing metal face 11 = Analog 4-20mA

L= non flush standard housing metal face 12 = Analog 0-10V

M= flush short housing steel 13 = Analog 0-10V/4-20mA

N= non flush short housing steel 14 = Analog 0-5V/1-5mA

O= flush short housing steel double range 15 = 20-250Vac/Vdc-2 and 3 wires NO

P=non flush short housing steel double range 20 = NAMUR

Q= flush 8x8mm square housing

R= flush 8x8mm square housing double range
S= flush standard housing steel

T= non flush standard housing steel

U= flush standard housing steel double range

V= non flush standard housing steel double range
W= flush 40x40mm square housing

X= flush 40x40mm short square housing

Y= non flush 40x40mm square housing

Z= non flush 40x40mm short square housing

Note: Not all code combinations are available. Please refer to alphabetical model index for the list of available models.
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The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo variations
without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the products.
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TUBULAR SENSOR <= DAtALO C| ICTM

DATALOGIC AUTOMATION

There are millions of inductive sensors
deployed in almost every area of factory
automation. They detect metal objects
contactless and are distinguished

by a long operating life and extreme
robustness. The Datalogic Automation
inductive family provides the right
solution to market requirements,
offering a wide range of cylindrical and
rectangular standard sensors with one
or two set switching distances, available
also with two, three or four wires
connection models, short and standard
housing and cable or connector version.
Stainless steel version for both harsh
environments or for FOOD applications.

HIGHLIGHTS APPLICATIONS

- Wide range: suitable practically for all Automatic warehouse Automotive

the industrial applications

» Stainless steel versions: suitable for
food applications

» 1X and 2 X operating distances:
high detection reliability and precise
reading

* 2, 3 or 4 wire connection: flexible
connection system to meet customer
applications
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10+30 V DC - 3 WIRES NPN OR PNP OUTPUT

* Range, 1,5mm to 2mm - flush, non flush

» Short housing models

» Cable or M8 and M12 quick connect models

* Operation LED
« Stainless steel housing

TECHNICAL DATA

WIRING DIAGRAMS

NPN

@

®

PNP BLACK | fl
BLUE -

@

+

O

CONNECTION WITH CONNECTOR M12

4 o View of
NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE (Sn) 1,5 mm 2mm o0 quadripole
NOMINAL VOLTAGE 10 + 30 VDC (-15/+10%) o male connector
RESIDUAL RIPPLE <10%
HYSTERESIS <10% 3
MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT 200 mA
RESIDUAL CURRENT <10 mA CONTACTS CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE DROP (Sensor ON) <1.2V (I=100 mA) Available 1 2 3 4
OPERATION LED Yellow
SWITCHING FREQUENCY 1000 Hz (NOorNe) * — Noe
START UP DELAY <50 ms

REPEATABILITY

<3%

SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

Present (self-resetting)

ELECTRIC PROTECTIONS

Against polarity reversal - inductive loads

TEMPERATURE LIMITS -25++70°C
PROTECTION DEGREE IP 67
CABLE LENGTH 2m
CABLE SECTION 3x0,14 mm

HOUSING MATERIAL

Stainless Steel
Nickel-plated brass

CONNECTION WITH CONNECTOR M8

4

-

CONTACTS CONFIGURATION

View of
triple male
connector

(*) The dimensions into brackets refer to short housing models. Note: the front part in blue refers to non flush models

WEIGHT - Cable output - 80 g Availabl Contacts numbers
WEIGHT - M8 connector output - 40¢g vailable 1 3 4
WEIGHT - M12 connector output - 55¢g (NO or NC) _ NO/NC
c € GUS LISTED
DIMENSIONS (mm)
42 LED 31 LED
oWe oNe
CONFIGURATION x I LAMAN AR A R ANAAAAAA AR AN x W
WITH CABLE S l\\\ DAL s I\ mmd_”} ESSETNG
—/ / /
4 51 40
CONFIGURATION CONFIGURATION
WITH CONNECTOR K WITH CONNECTOR M8
- 44 (28,5)* | LED 42 (32,5)* LED X 4
I AAALLAALLARALY A ! X A\ LAWY \i!
| 0 Y I 0 T
O O O
23,5
“4 69 (54)* 59 (49,5)* 7!
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